The proposed project site had an old maisonette and DSQ at the time of the study that shall be 

demolished to pave way for the proposed development. It is estimated that the project will take 

approximately 24 calendar months to completion and it is estimated that it will cost Kshs One billion, 

five hundred seventy-four million, two hundred twenty-one thousand, seven hundred seventy-

nine, seventy-seven cents (1,574,221,779.77). 

The trend is fast picking in the area and high-rise projects are complete and others are underway, a 

trend that has caused a sharp increase in land values in the area due to the demand created for the land 

in the area by potential investors.

[...]

Proposed mixed development on L.R. No. Nairobi/Block 25/17 (original No. 209/7518) 

Proponent: Sparkling Mansion Limited Liability Partnership 

31 

Project Budget and project duration 

The construction is estimated to cost approximately Kenyan shillings One billion, five hundred 

seventy-four million, two hundred twenty-one thousand, seven hundred seventy-nine, seventy-

seven cents (1,574,221,779.77). and is estimated to take approximately twenty-four calendar months 

to complete. 

RESETTLEMENT ACTION PLAN 

The proposed project is not anticipated to displace any person or facility. The reason being, the 

proposed project is being implemented on a land parcel recently and legally acquired in overt and